## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

1911

### Chapter 44.

CHAP. 44

Resolve in favor of the Children's Heart Work Society of Maine.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Children's of three hundred dollars to be paid to the Children's Heart Work Society of Work Society of Maine for the use of said society for the Maine, in fayear nineteen hundred and eleven and three hundred dollars for the use of said society for the year nineteen hundred and twelve.

Approved March 17, 1911.

### Chapter 45.

Resolve in favor of the Healy Asylum located at Lewiston.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated to the Healy Asylum at Lew-Healy Asylum located at Lewiston the sum of three thousand iston, dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eleven and the sum of three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and twelve for maintenance.

Approved March 17, 1911.

### Chapter 46.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Mission for the Deaf.

Resolved, that the sum of two hundred dollars be appropriated Maine Misfor the year nineteen hundred and eleven and two hundred dol
ston for the pear, in fa lars for the year nineteen hundred and twelve to aid in carrying vor of. out the purpose of the Maine Mission for the Deaf, and to aid in the support of the aged and infirm deaf of the state of Maine.

Approved March 17, 1911.

#### Chapter 47.

Resolve in favor of the Eastern Maine General Hospital.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum Eastern of six thousand five hundred dollars to be paid to the Eastern eral Hospital, Maine General Hospital for the use of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and six thousand five hundred dollars for the use of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for maintenance.

in favor

Approved March 17, 1911.